Grace Academy

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2020-21

P.S.:- There has been no hike in School Fee for the Academic Year 2020-21

SCHOOL FEE: (2020 – 21)

Farewell Charges (XI)

<u>SCHOOL FEE: (2020 – 21)</u>	
Nursery	Rs. 2500/- per month
K.G.	Rs. 2300/- per month
Classes I – V	Rs. 2350/- per month
Classes VI-VIII	Rs. 2550/- per month
Classes IX & X	Rs. 2700/- per month
Classes XI (Science)	Rs. 3450/- per month
Classes XI (Com. /Humanities)	Rs. 3100/- per month
Classes XII (Science)	Rs. 3450/- per month
Classes XII (Commerce/Humanities)	Rs. 3100/- per month
Computer fee (Classes II – VIII)	Rs. 400/- per month
Development fee	Rs. 300/- per term (x2)
Annual fee	Rs. 660/- per term (x2)
Exam fee	Rs. 700/- per term (x2)
Library fee	Rs. 100/- per term (x2)
Informatics Practices (XI)	Rs. 600/- per month
Informatics Practices (XI)	Rs. 500/- per month
Home Science (XI & XII)	Rs. 750/- per month
DRILL SHEETS/ SUPPLIMENTARY STUDY month / SMART CLASS	MATERIAL Rs. 100/- per
SCIENCE LAB FEE (XI & XII)	Rs. 100/- per month
ACTIVITY FEE (Nur.)	Rs. 500/- per month

Rs. 1500/- p.a.

CONVEYANCE CHARGES (PAYBALE FOR 11 MONTHS)

Rajpur Rs. 3500/- per month

NTC Rs. 4000/- per month

Kishanpur & Below Rs. 3000/- per month

DBC/PTS Rs. 2500/- per month

Shahenshai Rs. 3000/- per month

P.N.:

- a) Class XI & XII students who opt for Informatics Practices and Homes Science subject need to pay the required fees monthly along with the other required fees.
- b) If the fees are not paid on time, the students may not be allowed to appear for the examinations or their report card will be withheld. Also, if the fees are not paid on time, in case of certain financial problems, an application must be submitted to the Principal requesting for grace period to pay the fees. The Principal, at his discretion, may/may not allow the student to appear for the exam.
- c) If the fees for the month are not paid by the last date given by the bank, a fine of Rs. 200 on tuition fees will be added when payment is made in the following month.
- d) If fees are in arrears, re-admission will be at granted on payment of dues. Re-admission fees will be charged. Re-admission will be at the discretion of the Principal.
- e) No out-station cheques will be accepted by the bank and for any dishonoured local cheque Rs. 300/- will charged.
- f) Class X & XII need to pay all the dues by 25th January failing which admit card will not be issued.
- g) Classes Nursery-X & Class XI should pay all the due by 25th February failing which, they will not be allowed to appear for the Annual Exam.

QUARTERLY PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES

Many parents have approached us requesting to collect the tuition fees quarterly, to save their time to visit the bank every month, to pay the fees. Therefore, the school management would encourage parents to pay the <u>Tuition Fees quarterly in the Bank</u> from the New Academic year. However, if any parent wishes to still pay the Tuition fees monthly for their ward, they may do so.

INTERNET BANKING FACILITY

If Parents wish to pay the fees of their ward through net banking may do so.

Details for net banking:

BANK NAME : UNION BANK OF INDIA

ACCOUNT NAME : GRACE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY-Fees A/C

ACCOUNT NUMBER : 306802010020727

IFSC CODE : UBIN0530689

NAME OF BANK : UNION BANK OF INDIA,

DEHRADUN, MAIN BRANCH

All payments to the School are to be made by Cash/Cheques/ Demand Draft in favour of:

'GRACE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY',

Payable at UNION BANK OF INDIA,

19 B, Rajpur Road,

Dehra Dun.